
Division Tier Last Name First Name Position Phone e-mail

U11 Female 5 Rycroft Brenin Head Coach (780) 882-2570 breninrycroft@yahoo.com

U11 Female 5 Blum Cori Manager (780) 933-7754 Cblum@live.ca

U13 Female 5 Perrin Mike Head Coach (780) 933-7556 pexconstruction@gmail.com

U13 Female 5 Bartsch Tennille Manager (780) 512-6902 tbartsch@hotmail.ca

U15 Female Female West Kamryn Head Coach (780) 380-7272 kamrynwest09@gmail.com

U15 Female Female Mulligan Traci Manager (780) 296-5296 tmulligan@live.ca

U18 Female Female Richards Shelby Head Coach (780) 296-1640 richards.shelby@hotmail.com

U18 Female Female Martin Christy Manager (780) 512-6540 christylmm45@gmail.com

U11 1 Mulligan Brad Head Coach (780)518-8132 bradmulligan@hotmail.com

U11 1 Dueck Joselyn Manager (780)505-2427 joselynaldred@gmail.com

U11 3 Kyle Kris Head Coach (780)832-2994 president@beaverlodgeminorhockey.com

U11 3 Kyle Kim Manager (780)882-9860 kjaschacher@hotmail.com

U11 6 Teed Ashton Head Coach (780)512-8089 Teed.Ashton@spartancontrols.com

U11 6 Edwards Kayla Manager (780)296-2638 kaylavandijk@gmail.com

U13 1 Wells Mike Head Coach (780)518-5607 mikew@uecgp.com

U13 1 Funk Sheri Manager (780)228-8860 sheri.l.gordon@gmail.com

U13 3 Christie Jay Head Coach (780)512-0735 Jay.christie2018@outlook.com

U13 3 Harris Trina Manager (780)978-5081 Trinalea08@gmail.com

U13 6 Paquin Ryan Head Coach (780)831-5359 rrmpaquin@gmail.com

U13 6 Rude Katlin Manager (780)830-8424 Westad11@hotmail.com

U15 1 Riendeau Dustin Head Coach (780)933-7449 Dgriendeau1984@hotmail.com

U15 1 Longson Amanda Manager (780)814-2479 amanda_sieker@icloud.com

U15 3 Britton Ryan Head Coach (587)343-5389 ryanbritton1@gmail.com

U15 3 Dyck Anita Manager (780)978-7895 anitamunn@hotmail.com

U18 2 Fisher Brock Head Coach (780)831-6846 bfisher@rbrfisherfarms.com

U18 2 Orrick Dawn Manager (780)402-1324 zawn@telus.net

U18 3 Moe Eric Head Coach (780)814-0987 erokdiversified@outlook.com

U18 3 Skinner Tiffany Manager (780)402-1760 Tiffany@nextlevelsafety.ca

Division Tier Last Name First Name Position Phone e-mail
U15 3 Howes John Head Coach 250-788-5321 johnhowes1010@gmail.com

Mactavish Trisha Manager 250-788-6225 trishamactavish@hotmail.com

U18 3 Desjarlais Kris Head Coach 250-788-5736 kdesharlais21@gmail.com

Wood Derek Manager 250-401-3498 derek.r.wood@hotmail.com

Division Tier Last Name First Name Position Phone e-mail
U11 4 Rogan Sean Head Coach 780-876-1064 seanr@ngegp.ca

u11 4 McFarlane Scott Assistant Coach 780-402-0535 scottmcfarlane14@gmail.com 
u11 4 Stoudt Brandon Assistant Coach 780-876-9218 stoudtb101@hotmail.com 

U11 4 Broad Courtney Manager 780-933-0555 courtneymbroad44@outlook.com 

Division Tier Last Name First Name Position Phone e-mail
U11 1-2 Compton Kirsten Manager 250-864-7790 kirsten.compton@hotmail.com

U11 1-2 Erickson Troy Head Coach 250-467-2483 yort_e@me.com

U13 2 Kurjata Josh Coach 250-219-0888 jkurjata@icloud.com

U13 2 Kurjata Brittanie Manager 250-784-4460 jbkurjata@hotmail.com

U15 1 Heselwood Cheryl Manager 250-719-3843 cheryl.l.robson@gmail.com

U15 1 Krane Nolan Head Coach 250-219-4114 krane1419@gmail.com

U18 1 Shuman Neil Head Coach 250-719-5725 njshuman@hotmail.com

U18 1 Bull Jenn Manager 250-219-0826 bulljenn10@gmail.com

U15 Female Emslie Scott Head Coach 250-794-6804 scottemslie2015@gmail.com

U15 Female Manager

U18 3 Morris Myles Head Coach 250-467-3811 myles2200@yahoo.com

U18 3 Barb Massee Manager 250-219-7294 bmassee03@gmail.com

Division Tier Last Name First Name Position Phone e-mail
U13 5 Johnson Keegan Head Coach 780-558-9020 keeganjohnson@hotmail.com

U13 5 Johnson Ashley Manager 780-228-6995 johnsonash92@outlook.com

U11 4 Lemay Chris Head Coach 780-228-0090 chris.lemay@avalancheenergy.org

U11 4 Dietzen Amanda Manager 780-830-9024 amanda.snydmiller@hotmail.com
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Division Tier Last Name First Name Position Phone e-mail
U18 3 Moskalyk Shaun Head Coach 780-834-0100 smoskalyk@enercapita.com

U18 3 Lee Taya Manager 780-835-1291 kevintaya2015@gmail.com

U18 Female Stucklschwaiger Troy Head Coach 780-835-6060 tstucky@gmail.com

U18 Female Elliott Shay Manager 780-834-8380 keegansmom101@hotmail.com

U15 3 Bondaruk Tom Head Coach 780-835-8096 t.bondaruk@aol.com

U15 3 Whelan Jessica Manager 780-834-8761 jntwhelan@live.ca

U13 1 Landry Mich Head Coach 780-835-9742 mrllandry@hotmail.com

U13 1 Gnam Michelle Manager 587-989-6672 michellegnam88@gmail.com

U13 4 Landry Marcel Head Coach 780-518-3777 landruko101@hotmail.com

U13 4 Whelan Jessica Manager 780-834-8761 jntwhelan@live.ca

U11 3 Honing Derrick Head Coach 780-772-1515 derrick.honing@gmail.com

U11 3 Ellis Reba Manager 780-835-1415 ellisreba9@gmail.com

Division Tier Last Name First Name Position Phone e-mail
U13 1-2 BAKER JOSH HEAD COACH 250 787 6822 josh.baker@altagas.ca

U13 1-2 Wilson Caylie MANAGER 250 264 7924 cayliemae@hotmail.com

u15 1 SHIPTON JEFF HEAD COACH 250 261 6269 j.shipton26@gmail.com

U15 1 MCNICOL JULIA MANAGER (604) 799-8283 julia-m7@hotmail.com

U18 1 BAHM CLAYTON HEAD COACH 250 261 1119 c_bahm@outlook.com

U18 1 WIELER BRIANNE MANAGER (250) 793-9293 keylen_farrah@hotmail.com

Division Tier Last Name First Name Position Phone e-mail
U-13 4 Lamb Brett coach 780-622-8455 brett@rivaltrucking.ca

U-13 4 Hanlon Kim manager 780-622-4612 kimberlee79@icloud.com

U-11 4 Hudson Izaak coach 780-622-0150 izaak_hudson@hotmail.com

U-11 4 Milne Kristen manager 780-622-9619 kristen.hagen@hotmail.com

Division Tier Last Name First Name Position Phone e-mail
U11 4 Fudge Cauline Manager 780-827-8949 Cblanchard_15@hotmail.com

U11 4 McNeil Steve Head Coach 780-501-0141 Steve.mcneil@grandeindustrial.com

U13 4 Layes Catie Manager 780-827-8947 Catie_layes@hotmail.com

U13 4 Kerr Pepe Head Coach 1-306-930-0812 p-e-p-e-k-e-r-r@hotmail.com

U15 3 Carter Krystal Manager 780-996-8476 Kjbcarter@outlook.com

U15 3 Mercereau Dustin Head Coach 780-827-1426 dmercereau@hotmail.com

U18 3 Couture Katee Manager 780-827-8774 Kt.couture@hotmail.com

U18 3 Head Roddy Head Coach 780-827-6770 Rkhead@telus.net

Division Tier Last Name First Name Position Phone e-mail

U11 A 1 GEERLIGS KARA Manager (1780) 830-6263 karaleegeerligs@gmail.com

U11 A 1 SCHMIDT CAMERON Head Coach (1780) 831-8204 cameron.schmidt@helixeng.ca

U11 B 3 KINGSLEY LORNA Manager (1780) 978-0017 lor_mc89@hotmail.com

U11 B 3 WARDLEY DEVON Head Coach (1780) 882-3806 devon@fletchermudryk.com

U11 C1 5 HOWRISH MIKE Head Coach (1780) 897-1347 mhowrish@gmail.com

U11 FA 4 LOTOSKI FELICIA Manager (1780) 296-3430 Felicia.Allard@hotmail.com

U11 FA 4 SMILLEY NABEEL Head Coach (1780) 933-0709 nabeels_7@hotmail.com

U11 FB 6 STERKENBURG ALLANA Manager (1780) 933-0390 allanasterk@gmail.com

U13 A 1 BOYD RYAN Head Coach

U13 A 1 MCCUTCHEON KELLI Manager (1780) 882-4208 misskellimae@hotmail.com

U13 B 3 BOWEN MICHAEL Head Coach (1780) 978-4118 mikedbowen@gmail.com

U13 B 3 LABRECQUE SERENA Manager (1780) 897-8018 labrecqueserena@gmail.com

U13 C1 4 BOMBIER TAMARA Manager (1780) 512-1878 tbombier@gmail.com

U13 C1 4 MUTCH RYAN Head Coach (1780) 831-5558 ryanmutch10@gmail.com

U13 C2 4 BLANDIN AMANDA Manager a-brennan@hotmail.com

U13 C2 4 KLEIN-GEBBINCK CORY Head Coach (1780) 831-4607 corykg@gmail.com

U13 FA 5 HEAD TRAVIS Head Coach (1780) 832-6629 travis.head2@gmail.com

U15 A 1 PERKINS LACY Manager (1780) 512-8666 perkins_110708@live.ca

U15 A 1 STEPHENSON BRETT Head Coach (1780) 402-1039 tech@gphockey.com

U15 B 2 GEDCKE TIM Head Coach (1780) 978-2479 tim.elizabeth.gedcke@gmail.com

U15 C1 3 CAMERON COLE Head Coach (1780) 831-6321 cole-cameron@hotmail.com

U15 C2 3 GARDNER LAURA Manager/Trainer (1250) 794-7778 lgardner0801@gmail.com

U15 C2 3 TEMPLE JUSTIN Head Coach (1780) 876-4143 justint@hitechgp.com

U15 FA femlae MACDOUGALL COURTNEY Manager/Trainer (1780) 228-1701 courtneymacdougall@hotmail.ca

U15 FA female NEVILLE CLINT Coach (1780) 933-2918 clint.neville@aer.ca
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Division Tier Last Name First Name Position Phone e-mail
U11 3 Dickson Andrew Head Coach 780-618-5273 mightypeacehoney@gmail.com

U11 3 Russell Belinda Manager 780-618-4771 bmrussell19@gmail.com

U13 3 Hank Hitchcock Head Coach 780-618-7625 hitchcock.hank@gmail.com

U13 3 Pastor Paige Manager 639-471-2361 ppastor@robinsonlaw.ca

U15 3 Blanton Tim Head Coach 780-836-0431 tim.blanton87@gmail.com

U15 3 Christie Young Manager 780-527-4522 appleback76@gmail.com

Division Tier Last Name First Name Position Phone e-mail

Empty See Website

U11 5 Trudeau Nolan Head Coach (587)297-6037 nolantrudeau503@hotamil.com

U11 5 Bowen Ashly Asst Coach (780)882-3446 ashlyten@gmail.com

U11 5 Bowen Andrew Asst Coach (780)933-3146 andrewbowen0885@yahoo.com

U11 5 Jenkins Jason Asst Coach (780)933-1350 jasonjenkins@hotmail.com

U11 5 Dickmann Shalon Manager (780)897-0930 shalon.stone@hotmail.com

Division Tier Last Name First Name Position Phone e-mail
U11-1 3 Mcleod Steve Head Coach 780-524-6693 smcleods@telus.net 

" " Cox Lesley Manager 780-536-0266 lesliejpollack@hotmail.com 

U11-2 5 Trimble Ryan Head Coach 780-536-7988 ryan.trimble@atco.com

" " Supernault Kara Manager 780-523-8287 karasupernault@gmail.com

U13-1 3 Tarzwell Bryce Head Coach 780-340-3626 Brycetarzwell@gmail.com

" " Driscoll Kelsey Manager 780-536-0676 kelseydriscoll86@gmail.com

U13-2 5 Lemay Robert Head Coach NA NA

" " LaRiviere Keisha Manager 780-512-6668 keishalariviere1995@gmail.com

U15 3 Hesse Jonathon Head Coach 780-507-9994  jonathonhesse@gmail.com 
" " Tulloch Tracy Manager 780-536-7792 tracy.ak.tulloch@gmail.com 

U18 3 Cunningham Verny Head Coach 780-316-9644 jr.cunningham@hotmail.com

" " Lauck Mary Manager 780-536-0688 maylauck@gmail.com

U18 Female Martinson David Head Coach 780-507-2786 dbmelectrical@hotmail.ca  

McIntyre Amy Manager 780-523-0951 amy_nicole_s@hotmail.com

Division Tier Last Name First Name Position Phone e-mail
U11 5 Trudeau Nolan Head Coach (587)297-6037 nolantrudeau503@hotamil.com

U11 5 Bowen Ashly Asst Coach (780)882-3446 ashlyten@gmail.com

U11 5 Bowen Andrew Asst Coach (780)933-3146 andrewbowen0885@yahoo.com

U11 5 Jenkins Jason Asst Coach (780)933-1350 jasonjenkins@hotmail.com

U11 5 Dickmann Shalon Manager (780)897-0930 shalon.stone@hotmail.com

U13 4 McAusland Colin Head Coach (780)402-1712 cmcausland@brandt.ca

U13 4 Hansen Nicholas Asst Coach (780)933-7861 ndhcontracting@gmail.com

U13 4 Hillis Riley Asst Coach (780)814-3296 rileyhillis@outlook.com

U13 4 Griepl Terrance Asst Coach (780)876-3690 ktgriepl@outlook.com

U13 4 Manning Nick Asst Coach (587)297-8531 nmanning27@hotmail.com

U13 4 Bremner Jessica Manager (780)228-2585 jessvandenhoek@outlook.com

Division Tier Last Name First Name Position Phone e-mail

Empty See Website

Division Tier Last Name First Name Position Phone e-mail

Empty See Website

Division Tier Last Name First Name Position Phone e-mail
U13 4 Edgar Lowell Head coach (780) 933-7386 Lowell@jadecash.com

U13 4 Deley Aimee Manager (780) 897-7423 deleyaimee@gmail.com

U15 3 Friesen Lynden Head Coach (780) 512-5347 lyndenandjolene@gmail.com

U15 3 Sawatzky Denata Manager (780) 882-1291 Denatarox@yahoo.ca
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Division Tier Last Name First Name Position Phone e-mail
U11 T3 Olischefski Britain Head Coach 780-887-9744 Britain@ualberta.ca

U11 T3 Reinders Clint Asst Coach 780-836-5329 Clint@silvertipoilfield.com

U11 T3 Mosure Kara Manager 780-836-5564 karabranigan@hotmail.com

U18 T3 Mosure Klay Head Coach 780-626-4444 trailblazerscontracting@outlook.com

U18 T3 McCracken Ketch Asst Coach 780-836-8085 ketchmccracken@hotmail.com

U18 T3 Ristesund Vanessa Manager 780-836-0733 vristesund@hotmail.com

Division Tier Last Name First Name Position Phone e-mail
U18 3 Gillon Ray Coach 780-625-7758 ray.gillon@2gparts.com

U18 3 Busat Peter Manager 780-617-4663 pbusat@hotmail.com
U15 3 McFaddin Ryan Coach 780-625-4070 ryan_mcfaddin@hotmail.com

U15 3 Danks Jeanette Manager 780-618-9409 jeannettedanks@yahoo.com
U13-2 5 Unrah Ray Coach 780-618-8724 runruh@boucherbrosservices.ca

U13-2 5 Sanguin Michelle Manager 780-618-5463 michelle_poirier88@hotmail.com

U13-1 3 Smith Matt Coach 780-625-4894 smith_m@live.ca
U13-1 3 Laurent Rachel Manager 7806187237 rachelst.laurent@yahoo.ca
U11-2 5 Laboucan Jason Coach 780-649-5949 jasonlaboucan2015@gmail.com
U11-2 5 Lavoie Amanda Manager 780-625-5488 amandalavoie1@outlook.com
U11-1 3 Bazan James Coach 7806170501 jamesbazan99@gmail.com
U11-1 3 Gach Tina Manager 7806682388 tina_gach@hotmail.com

All Peace Rep Rosin Steve VP PRMHA 780-618-1394 srosin@telus.net

Division Tier Last Name First Name Position Phone e-mail
U11 Female 5 Dooley Brianne Head Coach 780-228-5446 bddooley@live.ca

U11 Female 5 Dunn Daelyn Manger 403-804-4023 daelyn.dunn@hotmail.com

U11 A 3 Jones Tyrell Head Coach 780-832-6705

U11A 3 Matvichuk Jamie Manger 780-897-9984 jamij@live.ca

U11B 5 Head Coach

U11B 5 Sales Ashley Manager 780-897-8497 ashleydsales@oulook.com

U13A 2 Schollaardt Stu Head Coach 780-296-0360

U13A 2 Fogle Christine Manager 780-518-2423 fogle.ac@gmail.com

U13B 4 O'Reily Chris Head Coach 780-512-1165

U13B 4 Harris Nicole Manager 780-897-2979 rnharris2022@gmail.com

U13C 5 Roberts Jordan Head Coach

U13C 5 Wickberg Cory Manager 780-897-9595 sunshine_24_7@msn.com

U15A 1 Neilson Markus Head COach

U15A 1 Bendle Lindsey Manager 250-219-3775 Lindsay@bctrucking.ca

U15B 2 Sandboe Ryan Head Coach -780

U15B 2 Dooley Brianne Manager 780-228-5446 bddooley@live.ca

U15C 3 Dika Chase Head Coach 780-832-1431

U15C 3 Sperling Melanie Manager 780-8769255 melstefure@msn.com

U15Female A Lewis Sam Head Coach

U15Female A Morgan Amy Manager 781-518-3899 amy.m.morgan@hotmail.com

U15 Female B Morgan Jesse Head Coach

U15Female B Morgan Amy Manager 780-518-3899 amy.m.morgan@hotmail.com

U18 3 Froehlick Clint Head Coach 780-814-3034

U18 3 Elliot Rydell Manager 780-518-5823 ice@smhavipers.com

Division Tier Last Name First Name Position Phone e-mail
U18 Female B U18 Baird Lyndsay Female Coordinator SLMH (403)510-8903 lbaird@hpsd.ca

U18 Female B U 18 Green Jeff Head Coach (780)805-4043 jgreener14@gmail.com
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Division Tier Last Name First Name Position Phone e-mail
U11 4 Head Coach 

U11 4 Pollard Alyssa Manager (780) 279-0019 alyssapollard07@gmail.com

U13 3 Giroux Leo Head Coach (780) 837-0186 leogiroux3939@gmail.com

U13 3 Owens Carla Manager (780) 837-6379 cmhoule22@hotmail.com

U15 3 Drouin Brad Head Coach (780) 837-0085 bdrouin19@hotmail.com

U15 3 Therriault Pauline Manager (780) 837-1717

U18 3 Meunier Deric Head Coach (780) 837-5565 Deric.meunier@gmail.com

U18 3 Lambert Sharlene Manager (780) 291-0782

Division Tier Last Name First Name Position Phone e-mail
U11 3 Boire Candace Manager (780) 864-5731 candaceboire@hotmail.com

U11 3 Boire Evan Coach (780) 864-5586 evan_boire@hotmail.com

U13 3 Hickman Kassondra Manager (780) 827-8403 j_khickman@hotmail.ca

U13 3 Squires Ryan Coach (780) 978-3855 ryanjdanik@gmail.com

U15 3 Warrick Stacey Manager (780) 864-8052 staceywarrick@pwpsd.ca

U15 3 Jones Richard Coach 780-935-2214 r.jones39@outlook.com

U18 3 Martin Tanis Manager (780) 512-8253 newseptember38@gmail.com

U18 3 Barbarich DJ Coach (780) 897-9825 dj@ptgi-gp.com

U15 Female Duvall Erika Manager/Coach (780) 837-4858 srmhgirls@gmail.com

Division Tier Last Name First Name Position Phone e-mail
U11 6 Klimp Erin Head Coach 780-524-9566 erinklimp@gmail.com

6 Harvey Gaboury Asst. Coach 780-524-8749 hgaboury@pembina.com

6 Lavers Sarah Manager 780-524-7736 sarahlavers6@gmail.com

U13 5 Lavers Darren Head Coach 780-300-9356 darrenlavers@hotmail.com

5 MacDonald Walter Asst. Coach 780-552-6135 walter.macdonald@yahoo.ca

5 Lavers Sarah Manager 780-524-7736 sarahlavers6@gmail.com

U15 3 Cauchie Justin Head Coach 780-300-7331 cauchiej@gmail.com

3 Fobes Matt Asst Coach 780-876-2524 fobesmatt@gmail.com

3 Swenson Curtis Asst Coach 780-552-6369 cswenseon@ptwenergy.com

3 Thompson Leah Manager 780-558-9030 leah4876@gmail.com

U18 3 Krueger Bryan Head Coach 780-524-9509 kbcventures@gmail.com

3 Robertson Danny Asst Coach 780-552-3632 drobertson6639@outlook.com

3 Belcourt John Asst Coach 780-524-8151 johnnybmon@gmail.com

3 Krueger Corie Manager 780-524-9796 kbcventures@gmail.com

Division Tier Last Name First Name Position Phone e-mail

Empty See Website
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